[Committee of the Whole - Disposition and Development Agreement - Transbay Block 6 - September 17, 2013]

Motion scheduling the Board to sit as a Committee of the Whole on September 17, 2013, at 3 p.m., to hold a public hearing of the proposal of the Successor Agency to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency to enter into a Disposition and Development Agreement for the sale and development of land located at the corner of First and Folsom Streets, Assessor's Parcel No. 3738-004, commonly known as Transbay Block 6, with Golub Real Estate Corporation, a Illinois corporation, and Mercy Housing California, a California non-profit public benefit corporation, consistent with the provisions of the California Community Redevelopment Law, Section 33433.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on September 17, 2013, at 3 p.m., to hear all persons interested in the proposal of the Successor Agency to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency to consider the proposal of the Successor Agency to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency to enter into a Disposition and Development Agreement for the sale and development of land located at the corner of First and Folsom Streets, Assessor's Parcel No. 3738-004, commonly known as Transbay Block 6, with Golub Real Estate Corporation and Mercy Housing California, consistent with the provisions of the California Community Redevelopment Law Section 33433.



## City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M13-110** 

File Number:

130792

Date Passed: September 10, 2013

Motion scheduling the Board to sit as a Committee of the Whole on September 17, 2013, at 3 p.m., to hold a public hearing of the proposal of the Successor Agency to the San Francisco Redevelopment Agency to enter into a Disposition and Development Agreement for the sale and development of land located at the corner of First and Folsom Streets, Assessor's Parcel No. 3738-004, commonly known as Transbay Block 6, with Golub Real Estate Corporation, a Illinois corporation, and Mercy Housing California, a California non-profit public benefit corporation, consistent with the provisions of the California Community Redevelopment Law, Section 33433.

September 10, 2013 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 130792

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 9/10/2013 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board